

Sprint Nextel

6450 Sprint Parkway KSOPHN0314-3B404 Overland Park, Kansas 66251

Office: (913) 315-9351 Fax: (913) 315-0763

Shelia Sharp

State Tariff Analyst E-Mail: shelia.sharp@sprint.com

January 25, 2006

Ms. Beth Salak FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Attn: Tariff Section 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: **TI793**

Tariff No. T051156

Dear Ms. Salak:

Sprint Communications Company, L.P. hereby submits revisions to its tariff pages originally submitted on December 22, 2005. These pages are being submitted to revise the effective date from February 1, 2006 to February 19, 2006. The effective date is being revised to coincide with the effective date of the FCC's Order approving Sprint's application to transfer Sprint Complete Sense and Sprint Complete Sense for Business customer base to Trinsic. The following pages are enclosed:

460th Revised Sheet 1.1	4th Revised Sheet 69.13	6th Revised Sheet 90.28
6th Revised Sheet 1.1.1	3rd Revised Sheet 69.15	5th Revised Sheet 90.29
268th Revised Sheet 2	1st Revised Sheet 69.19	5th Revised Sheet 90.30
73rd Revised Sheet 2.2	1st Revised Sheet 69.20	5th Revised Sheet 90.31
13th Revised Sheet 5	5th Revised Sheet 90.18	5th Revised Sheet 90.32
9th Revised Sheet 5.1	5th Revised Sheet 90.19	2nd Revised Sheet 90.33
3rd Revised Sheet 41	4th Revised Sheet 90.20	3rd Revised Sheet 114.12
2nd Revised Sheet 50.16	4th Revised Sheet 90.21	5th Revised Sheet 114.17
3rd Revised Sheet 50.17	5th Revised Sheet 90.22	2nd Revised Sheet 114.18
3rd Revised Sheet 50.18	5th Revised Sheet 90.23	2nd Revised Sheet 279
3rd Revised Sheet 50.18.1	6th Revised Sheet 90.23.1	4th Revised Sheet 284
1st Revised Sheet 50.22	5th Revised Sheet 90.23.2	4th Revised Sheet 288
3rd Revised Sheet 50.23	5th Revised Sheet 90.23.2.1	5th Revised Sheet 292
2nd Revised Sheet 50.24	5th Revised Sheet 90.23.2.2	2nd Revised Sheet 297
4th Revised Sheet 69.9	4th Revised Sheet 90.23.2.3	3rd Revised Sheet 298
4th Revised Sheet 69.10	6th Revised Sheet 90.27	2nd Revised Sheet 299

Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested. If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call me.

Sincerely,

Shelia Sharp

Enclosures

cc: Nancy Schnitzer

FL 05-110-R

CHECK SHEET

Sheets listed below are effective as of the date shown. Revised sheets as named below contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date thereof. *Asterisk indicates changes in the current tariff filing.

Sheet	Revision No	Sheet	Revision No.	Sheet	Revision No.	Sheet	Revision No.
1	1st	34	1st	50.7.4	1st	56	Original
1.1	* 460th	34.1	1st	50.7.4.1	4th	57	2nd
1.1.1	* 6th	34.2	1st	50.7.5	3rd	57.1	Original
2	* 268th	35	1st	50.7.6	4th	57.2	Original
2.1	122nd	36	1st	50.7.7	Original	58	Original
2.2	* 73rd	37	1st	50.7.7.0		59	Original
3	1st	38	1st	50.7.7.1	2nd	60	1st
4	6th	38.1	1st	50.7.7.2	4th	61	8th
5	* 13th	39	1st	50.7.7.3	1st	62	3rd
5.1	* 9th	40	1st	50.7.8	1st	62.1	4th
6	2nd	41	* 3rd	50.7.9	2nd	62.2	1st
7	Original	42	4th	50.8	4th	63	4th
8	2nd	42.1	5th	50.8.1	1st	64	3rd
9	1st	43	10th	50.8.2	Original	64.1	1st
10	2nd	43.1	3rd	50.9	4th	65	1st
11	3rd	43.2	2nd	50.9.1	Original	66	Original
11.1	Original	43.3	3rd	50.9.2	Original	67	44th
12	3rd	43.4	Original	50.10	1st	67.1	20th
13	3rd	43.5	Original	50.11	3rd	67.2	5th
14	4th	44	4th	50.12	2nd	67.3	1st
15	5th	45	5th	50.13	2nd	68	4th
15.1	Original	46	4th	50.14	3rd	69	5th
16	5th	47	5th	50.15	2nd	69.1	5th
17	1st	47.1	6th	50.16	* 2nd	69.2	Original
18	1st	47.1.1	2nd	50.17	* 3rd	69.3	1st
19	2nd	47.2	1st	50.18	* 3rd	69.4	1st
20	1st	48	6th	50.18.1	* 3rd	69.5	5th
21	1st	48.0.1	4th	50.18.2	1st	69.6	3rd
21.1	1st	48.0.2	1st	50.19	1st	69.7	Original
21.2	1st	48.0.3	1st	50.20	4th	69.8	Original
21.3	1st	48.0.4	Original	50.21	2nd	69.9	* 4th
21.4	1st	48.1	4th	50.22	* 1st	69.10	* 4th
22	4th	49	2nd	50.23	* 3rd	69.11	2nd
22.1	4th	50	5th	50.24	* 2nd	69.12	4th
23	3rd	50.1	12th	50.25	Original	69.12.1	2nd
24	1st	50.2	14th	50.26	2nd	69.13	* 4th
25	5th	50.2.1	Original	50.27	Original	69.14	1st
26	1st	50.3	11th	50.28	4th	69.15	* 3rd
27	5th	50.4	1st	50.29	3rd	69.16	1st
27.1	4th	50.5	1st	50.30	Original	69.17	1st
28	3rd	50.6	2nd	50.31	Original	69.18	Original
29	3rd	50.7	6th	51	1st	69.19	* 1st
30	Original	50.7.0	3rd	52	Original	69.20	* 1st
30.1	1st	50.7.1	7th	53	1st	69.21	Original
31	2nd	50.7.1.0	3rd	54	Original	07.21	Original
32	4th	50.7.2	4th	54.1	Original		
33	1st	50.7.3	2nd	55	1st		
33	150	1 30.7.3	ZIIU	33	151	l	

CHECK SHEET

Sheets listed below are effective as of the date shown. Revised sheets as named below contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date thereof. *Asterisk indicates changes in the current tariff filing.

Sheet	Revision No	Sheet	Revision No.	Sheet	Revision No.	Sheet	Revision No
70	1st	80.35	3rd	90.5	5th		
71	Original	80.36	2nd	90.6	Original		
72	Original	80.37	2nd	90.7	8th		
73	Original	80.38	3rd	90.8	5th		
74	Original	80.39	2nd	90.8.0	2nd		
75	Original	80.40	2nd	90.8.1	1st		
76	1st	81	12th	90.8.2	6th		
77	Original	81.0.1	3rd	90.8.3	3rd		
78	4th	81.1	6th	90.8.4	5th		
78.1	3rd	82	4th	90.8.5	3rd		
78.2	3rd	83	5th	90.8.6	6th		
79	4th	83.1	Original	90.8.7	3rd		
79.1	Original	84	2nd	90.8.8	2nd		
80	1st	85	4th	90.8.8.1	Original		
80.1	Original	85.1	2nd	90.8.8.2	Original		
80.2	9th	85.2	4th	90.8.8.3	Original		
80.3	7th	85.2.1	Original	90.8.8.4	Original		
80.3.1	2nd	85.3	2nd	90.8.8.5			
80.4	1st	85.4	5th		Original		
80.5	1st	85.5	4th	90.9	3rd		
80.6	1st	85.6	1st	90.9.1	Original		
80.7	1st	85.7	Original	90.9.2	1st		
80.8	1st	85.8	Original	90.9.3	Original		
80.9	1st	85.9	Original	90.10	6th		
80.10	5th	86	5th	90.10.1	1st		
80.11	5th	86.1	Original	90.11	3rd		
80.12	7th	87	4th	90.12	2nd		
80.13	2nd	87.1	2nd	90.13	1st		
80.14	2nd	87.2	2nd	90.14	Original		
80.15	2nd	88	2nd	90.15	3rd		
80.16	2nd	89	2nd	90.15.1	Original		
80.17	2nd	90	11th	90.16	3rd		
80.18	2nd	90.1	8th	90.17	Original		
80.19	2nd			90.18	* 5th		
80.20	2nd	90.1.1	4th	90.19	* 5th		
80.21	2nd	90.2	6th	90.20	* 4th		
80.22	2nd	90.3	10th	90.21	* 4th		
80.23	2nd	90.4	9th	90.22	* 5th		
80.24	3rd	90.4.1	8th	90.23	* 5th		
80.25	3rd	90.4.1.1	5th	90.23.1	* 6th		
80.26	3rd	90.4.1.2	6th	90.23.2	* 5th		
80.26.1	2nd	90.4.1.3	2nd	90.23.2.1			
80.26.2	2nd	90.4.1.4	2nd	70.23.2.1	5111		
80.27	2nd	90.4.1.5	3rd				
80.28	2nd	90.4.1.6	4th				
80.29	2nd	90.4.1.7	2nd				
80.30	2nd	90.4.1.8	2nd				
80.31	3rd	90.4.1.9	1st				
80.32	3rd	90.4.2	2nd				
80.33	2nd	90.4.3	1st				
80.34	2nd						

	INTERCITY TELECOMM	CHICATIONS SERVICES	
	CHECK SH	EET (Continued)	
Sheet Revision No. 90.23.2.2 * 5th 90.23.2.3 * 4th 90.23.3 Original 90.24 2nd 90.25 5th 90.26 3rd 90.27 * 6th 90.28 * 6th 90.29 * 5th 90.30 * 5th 90.31 * 5th 90.32 * 5th	Sheet Revision No. 106 1st 107 10th 107.0.1 3rd 107.0.1 Original 107.1 2nd 108 1st 109.1 2nd 109 4th 110 7th 111 11th 111.1 6th 112 7th	Sheet Revision No. 114.3.0.33 2nd 114.3.0.34 3rd 114.3.0.35 2nd 114.3.0.36 2nd 114.3.0.37 1st 114.3.0.38 3rd 114.3.0.40 3rd 114.3.0.41 Original 114.3.0.42 1st 114.3.0.43 Original 114.3.0.44 1st	Sheet Revision No.
90.33 * 2nd 90.34 Original 90.35 Original 90.36 Original 90.37 1st 90.38 Original 91 5th 92 Original 93 1st 94 7th 95 7th 95.1 Original 96 Original 97 Original 98 2nd 99 1st 100 2nd 101 2nd 101.1 2nd 101.2 1st 101.3 1st 101.4 Original 101.5 2nd 101.6 1st 101.7 1st 101.8 Original 101.9 1st 101.10 2nd 101.11 2nd 101.12 2nd 101.13 2nd 101.14 2nd 101.15 2nd 101.16 2nd 101.11 2nd 101.15 2nd 101.16 2nd 101.17 2nd 101.18 Original 101.19 1st 101.10 2nd 101.11 2nd 101.11 2nd 101.12 2nd 101.13 2nd 101.14 2nd 101.15 2nd 101.16 2nd 101.17 2nd 101.18 1st 101.19 1st 102 7th 103 7th 104 7th	112.1 3rd 113 4th 114 13th 114.1 8th 114.2 9th 114.2.1 3rd 114.2.2 4th 114.3 16th 114.3.0.1 6th 114.3.0.2 5th 114.3.0.3 6th 114.3.0.4 5th 114.3.0.5 4th 114.3.0.6 5th 114.3.0.7 3rd 114.3.0.9 3rd 114.3.0.1 1st 114.3.0.2 2nd 114.3.0.1 1st 114.3.0.2 1st 114.3.0.2 2nd 114.3.0.2 2nd 114.3.0.2 2nd 114.3.0.2 2nd 114.3.0.2 2nd 114.3.0.2 2nd<	114.3.0.45 Original 114.3.0.46 1st 114.3.0.47 Original 114.3.0.48 Original 114.4 34th 114.4.0 8th 114.4.1 Original 114.5 2nd 114.6 2nd 114.7 1st 114.8 2nd 114.8.1 Original 114.8.2 Original 114.8.2 Original 114.8.3 Original 114.8.3 Original 114.9 Original 114.10 Original 114.11 Original 114.12 * 3rd 114.13 1st 114.14 2nd 114.15 1st 114.16 2nd 114.17 * 5th 114.18 * 2nd 114.19 2nd 114.20 1st	

ISSUED: 12-22-05

Mary Matthews State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

CHECK SHEET (Continued)

G1 .	5	C1		C1		21	
Sheet	Revision No.	Sheet	Revision No.	Sheet	Revision No.	Sheet	Revision No.
163	Original	198.8	1st	248	2nd	299	* 2nd
164	Original	198.9	3rd	249	Original	300	1st
165	Original	199	Original	250	1st	301	Original
166	1st	200	1st	251	1st	302	Original
167	1st	201	Original	252	2nd	303	Original
168	1st	202	Original	253	Original	304	1st
168.1	Original	203	1st	254	6th	305	1st
168.2	Original	204	1st	255	1st	306	Original
168.3	3rd	205	4th	256	2nd	307	2nd
169	1st	206	1st	257	1st	308	2nd
169.1	Original	207	Original	258	2nd	309	Original
169.2	Original	208	5th	259	1st	310	1st
169.3	1st	209	Original	260	1st	311	2nd
170	Original	210	Original	261	3rd	312	Original
171	Original	211	2nd	262	2nd	313	1st
172	Original	212	Original	263	1st	314	2nd
173	1st	213	Original	264	Original	315	Original
173.1	Original	214	1st	265	1st		
174	1st	215	Original	266	2nd		
175	2nd	216	Original	267	1st		
176	1st	217	2nd	268	Original		
177	Original	218	1st	269	Original		
178	Original	219	5th	270	1st		
179	Original	220	5th	271	Original		
180	Original	221	2nd	272	3rd		
181	Original	222	3rd	273	Original		
182	Original	223	2nd	274	1st		
183	1st	224	Original	275	Original		
184	2nd	225	3rd	276	Original		
185	Original	226	3rd	277	6th		
186	1st	227	1st	278	2nd		
186	1st	228	1st	279	* 2nd		
187	1st	229	2nd	280	1st		
188	Original	230	1st	281	1st		
189	Original	231	2nd	282	1st		
190	1st	232	Original	283	1st		
191	1st	233	2nd	284	* 4th		
192	Original	234	2nd	285	2nd		
193	Original	235	Original	286	1st		
194	Original	236	1st	287	Original		
195	Original	237	Original	288	* 4th		
196	1st	238	5th	289	Original		
197	Original	239	1st	290	1st		
198	Original	240	Original	291	1st		
198.1	Original	241	1st	292	* 5th		
198.2	1st	242	Original	293	2nd		
198.2	2nd	242	1st	294	3rd		
198.3	Original	243	2nd	295	3rd		
198.4	3rd	244	3rd	293	Original		
198.5	1st	245	1st	290	* 2nd		
198.7	Original	247	Original	298	* 3rd		
170./	Original	44/	Original	470	Jiu	I	

ISSUED: 12-22-05

Mary Matthews State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

SUBJECT INDEX	Sheet
Single Source Solutions (Description)	80
Single Source Solutions (Rates)	
Sprint Business Adjustable Rates Plan (Description)	
Sprint Business Adjustable Rates Plan (Rates)	
Sprint Business Essentials (Description)	
Sprint Business Essentials (Rates)	
Sprint Business Flex (Description)	
Sprint Business Flex (Rates)	
Sprint Business Simple Rate (Description)	
Sprint Business Simple Rate (Rates)	
Sprint Clarity (Description)	
Sprint Clarity (Rates)	
• • •	
Sprint Premiere (Description)	75
Sprint Premiere (Rates)	122
Sprint Voice Solutions (Description)	80.10
Sprint Voice Solutions (Rates)	141.12
Sprint Voice VPN Solutions (Description)	80.6
Sprint Small Business AnyTime (Description)	80.12
Sprint Small Business AnyTime (Rates)	
Sprint Voice VPN Solutions (Rates)	141.8
Subject Index	4
Suspension of Service	40
Table of Contents	3
Tariff Format	7
Telecommunications Relay Service	23
Territory	8
Timing of Calls	41
Title Page	
Trademarks and Service Marks	5.1
Undertaking of the Carrier	
Use of Service	22
VPN (Description)	59
VPN (Rates)	
WATS (Description)	
WATS (Rates)	
800 Service (Description)	
800 Service (Rates)	
900 Service (Description)	
900 Service (Rates)	4.0

Trademarks and Service Marks Used in this Tariff

Below is a list of trademarks used in this tariff. These designations will not be listed hereafter in the tariff. However, the laws regarding trademarks and service marks will still apply. Trademarks that are owned by Sprint cannot be used by another party without authorization.

Clearline®

LineGuard®

Sprint 7 ¢ AnyTimeSM

Sprint 50 at HomeSM

Sprint 120SM

Sprint 500 AnyTimeSM Sprint 1000 AnyTimeSM

Sprint Block of Time for Small BusinessSM

Sprint Business EssentialsSM

Sprint Business FlexSM

Sprint Business Flex 50SM

Sprint Business Flex 500SM

Sprint Business Flex BasicsSM

Sprint Business RewardsSM

Sprint Business Simple RateSM

Sprint Custom Access Solutions SM

Sprint FONCARDSM

Sprint Nickel AnyTimeSM

Sprint Nickel NightsSM

Sprint Personal SolutionsSM Sprint PremiereSM

Sprint Real SolutionsSM

Sprint Sense AnyTimeSM Sprint Simple 7SM

Sprint Small Business AnyTimeSM

Sprint Small Business Unlimited SolutionsSM

Sprint SolutionsSM

Sprint UnlimitedSM

Sprint Voice SolutionsSM

Sprint Voice VPN SolutionsSM

(D) (D)

ISSUED: 12-22-05

Mary Matthews State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

2-19-06

.4 <u>TERMS AND CONDITIONS</u> (Continued)

.23 Timing of Calls

The customer's long distance usage charge is based on the actual usage of the Company's network. Usage begins when the called party picks up the receiver and the local telephone company sends a signal to the switch which utilizes hardware answer supervision or software tone detection. A call is terminated when the calling party hangs up.

.24 Mileage Between Rate Centers

The mileage between rate centers is calculated based on V & H coordinates as obtained by reference to National Exchange Carriers Association NECA Tariff No. 4.

Calculation for mileage between the Company's points-of-presence (POPs) for Private Line Service is based on V & H coordinates as obtained by reference to NECA Tariff No. 4.

The airline mileage between two (2) of the Company's service locations is calculated as follows where V1 and H1 are the V and H coordinates of point 1 and V2 and H2 are the coordinates of point 2:

Mileage =
$$(V_1 - V_2)2 + (H_1 - H_2)2$$
 (T)

The mileage is rounded up to an integer value to determine the airline mileage.

.25 Minimum Call Completion Rate

A customer can expect a call completion rate of not less than 90% during peak use periods for all FGD Services ("1+" dialing).

.5 <u>SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION</u> (Continued)

.1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

.18 Reserved for Future Use (C)

(D)

.5	<u>SE</u>	RVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continued)	
	.1	Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)	
		.18 Reserved for Future Use (Continued)	(C)
			(D)

.5	SE	ERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continued)	
	.1	Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)	
		.18 Reserved for Future Use (Continued)	(C)
			(D)

.5	<u>SE</u>	ERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continued)	
	.1	Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)	
		.18 Reserved for Future Use (Continued)	(C)
			(D)

.5	<u>SE</u>	RVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continued)	
	.1	Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)	
		.22 <u>Reserved for Future Use</u> (Continued)	C)
			D)
			1

.5	<u>SE</u>	ERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continued)	
	.1	Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)	
		.22 Reserved for Future Use (Continued)	(C)

(D)

Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2 2nd Revised Sheet 50.24 Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 50.24

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

.5 SERVICE A	ND RATE DESCRIPTION	(Continued)
--------------	---------------------	-------------

.1 <u>Message Telecommunications Service (MTS)</u> (Continued)

.22 <u>Reserved for Future Use</u> (Continued) (C)

(D)

.5	<u>SE</u>	RVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continued)	
	.6	Miscellaneous Services (Continued)	
		.21 <u>Reserved for Future Use</u>	(C)
			(D)

.5	<u>SE</u>	ERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continued)	
	.6	Miscellaneous Services (Continued)	
		.21 <u>Reserved for Future Use</u> (Continued)	(C)
			(D)

.5 <u>SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION</u> (Continued)

.6 <u>Miscellaneous Services</u> (Continued)

.28 <u>Reserved for Future Use</u> (C)

(D)

.5 <u>SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION</u> (Continued)

- .6 Miscellaneous Services (Continued)
 - .31 Sprint Business Rewards
 - .1 Program Eligibility
 - .1 Eligible Programs

Sprint Business Rewards ("Program") is a customer benefit program available only to Members on the following Sprint products ("Eligible Services"):

.1 Eligible LD-Only Services

Business MTS, Sprint Business Flex, Sprint Block of Time for Small Business, Business Sense and Sprint Clarity.

.2 Eligible Bundled Services*

Existing Sprint Business Rewards members who are currently subscribed to Sprint Complete Sense for Business Basic, Sprint Complete Sense for Business Unlimited and Sprint Complete Sense for Business Premium or existing Sprint Business Rewards members currently subscribed to Eligible LD-Only Services who convert to one of the Eligible Bundled Services.

* Effective 2-14-04, Eligible Bundled Services are grandfathered. Membership in the Sprint Business Rewards Program is limited to customers who were subscribed to one of the Eligible Bundled Services prior to that date or to existing Sprint Business Rewards members who convert to one of these Eligible Bundled Services. Effective February 19, 2006, existing Eligible Bundled Services members having at least 10,000 Sprint Business Rewards points and who Sprint account is in good standing will be able to redeem their eligible reward points through April 30, 2006. Any points no redeemed by April 30, 2006 will be forfeited.

(N)

(N)

.5 SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continu
--

- .6 <u>Miscellaneous Services</u> (Continued)
 - .31 Sprint Business Rewards (Continued)
 - .2 Earning Points (Continued)
 - .2 Point Allocation (Continued)
 - .2 Eligible Bundled Services * (C)

Points are awarded as follows:

.1 Active Eligible Bundled Service

Points awarded per month as follows:

- 500 per month for Sprint Complete Sense for Business Basic
- 750 per month for Sprint Complete Sense for Business Unlimited
- 1,000 per month for Sprint Complete Sense for Business Premium
- .2 Active Eligible Bundled Service with International Service

Additional points will be awarded per month as follows:

- 250 per month for Sprint Complete Sense for Business Basic with international service
- 250 per month for Sprint Complete Sense for Business Unlimited with international service
- 250 per month for Sprint Complete Sense for Business Premium with international service
- Effective February 19, 2006, existing Eligible Bundled Services members having at least 10,000 Sprint Business Rewards points and who Sprint account is in good standing will be able to redeem their eligible reward points through April 30, 2006. Any points no redeemed by April 30, 2006 will be forfeited. (N)

.5 SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continu
--

- .6 <u>Miscellaneous Services</u> (Continued)
 - .31 Sprint Business Rewards (Continued)
 - .2 Earning Points (Continued)
 - .2 Point Allocation (Continued)
 - .2 Eligible Bundled Services * (Continued) (C)
 - .3 Active Eligible Bundled Service with Toll Free Service

Additional points will be awarded per month as follows:

- 250 per month for Sprint Complete Sense for Business Basic with toll free service
- 250 per month for Sprint Complete Sense for Business Unlimited with toll free service
- 250 per month for Sprint Complete Sense for Business Premium with toll free international service
- .3 Redeeming Points

In order to redeem earned points, a Member's master account must be in active status and in good credit standing (no 'past due' amount). A Member must have accumulated a minimum of 10,000 points to be eligible to redeem at the first level. Points will be deducted to reflect redemptions on the Sprint Business Rewards Point Summary statement.

If a Member cancels or disconnects its master account with Sprint, all points earned under that account are automatically and immediately forfeited. Redemption of points cannot be made against a canceled account.

Effective February 19, 2006, existing Eligible Bundled Services members having at least 10,000 Sprint Business Rewards points and who Sprint account is in good standing will be able to redeem their eligible reward points through April 30, 2006. Any points no redeemed by April 30, 2006 will be forfeited. (N)

.6 <u>RATES</u> (Continued)

.1 MTS (Continued)

.18 Reserved for Future Use

(D)

(T)

.6	RATES (Continued)
	.1 MTS (Continued)

.18 <u>Reserved for Future Use</u> (Continued) (T)

(D)

.1 MTS (Continued)

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

.6	RATES (Continued)	

.18 Reserved for Future Use (Continued)

(T)

(D)

6	RATES	(Continued)
.0	KAIES	(Continued)

.1 MTS (Continued)

.18 <u>Reserved for Future Use</u> (Continued) (T)

(D)

(D)

•

.6 RATES (Continued) .1 MTS (Continued) .18 Reserved for Future Use (Continued) (T) (D)

.6 RATES (Continued)

.1 MTS (Continued)

.18 Reserved for Future Use (Continued)

(T) (D)

.6 RATES (Continued)

.1 MTS (Continued)

.18 Reserved for Future Use (Continued)

(T) (D)

.6 RATES (Continued)

.1 MTS (Continued)

.18 Reserved for Future Use (Continued)

(D)

(T)

.6 <u>RATES</u> (Continued)

.1 MTS (Continued)

.18 Reserved for Future Use (Continued)

(T) (D)

RATES (Continued)		
.1 MTS (Continued)		
.18 <u>Reserved for Future Use</u> (Co	ontinued)	

Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet 90.23.2.3 (Z)

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

.6 RATES (Continued)

.1 MTS (Continued)

.18 Reserved for Future Use (Continued)

(T) (D) (Z)

.6 RATES (Continued)

.1 MTS (Continued)

.22 Reserved for Future Use

(T) (D)

.6 RATES (Continued)

.1 MTS (Continued)

.22 Reserved for Future Use (Continued)

(D)

(T)

.6 RATES (Continued)

.1 MTS (Continued)

.22 Reserved for Future Use (Continued)

(T) (D)

.6 <u>RATES</u> (Continued)

.1 MTS (Continued)

.22 <u>Reserved for Future Use</u> (Continued) (T)

(D)

.6 <u>RATES</u> (Continued)

.1 MTS (Continued)

.22 <u>Reserved for Future Use</u> (Continued) (T)

(D)

6	RATES (Continued)

.1 MTS (Continued)

.22 <u>Reserved for Future Use</u> (Continued) (T)

(D)

Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2 2nd Revised Sheet 90.33 Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 90.33

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

.6 RATES (Continued)

.1 MTS (Continued)

.22 <u>Reserved for Future Use</u> (Continued) (T)

(D)

(D)

(D)

.6 RATES (Continued)

.6 <u>Miscellaneous Services</u> (Continued)

.21 Reserved for Future Use

(D)

(C)

- .6 <u>RATES</u> (Continued)
 - .6 <u>Miscellaneous Services</u> (Continued)
 - .27 Reserved for Future Use

.28 Reserved for Future Use

(C)

(D)

.6 <u>RATES</u> (Continued)

.6 <u>Miscellaneous Services</u> (Continued)

.28 Reserved for Future Use (Continued)

(C) (D)

.7 PROMOTIONAL OFFERINGS (Continued)

(D)

.7 PROMOTIONAL OFFERINGS (Continued)

Sprint/RadioShack Employee Credit Promotion II

New and existing residential customers may be eligible to receive up to a \$5.00 credit each month. In order to be eligible for this promotion, a customer: 1) must be employed by RadioShack and 2) must subscribe to this promotion as described in promotional literature. The customer will receive up to a \$5.00 credit each month on their Sprint invoice until: 1) the customer terminates employment with RadioShack or 2) such time as Sprint changes or cancels the benefit of this promotion. This promotion is not available to customers subscribing to Sprint 50 at Home. If a customer cancels Sprint long distance service or terminates employment with RadioShack, no promotional benefit will be awarded on the customer's final Sprint invoice. A customer subscribing to this promotion may not subscribe to any other promotions. This promotion shall remain available for subscription through June 30, 2005, unless it is changed or canceled by Sprint.

(C)

.7 PROMOTIONAL OFFERINGS (Continued)

(D)

.7	PROMOTIC	ONAL C	PEFERIN	IGS ((Continued)

Sprint/Airlines Employee Offer Promotion II (Continued)

Option 3

A customer must sign up for Sprint 7 ¢ AnyTime by contacting Sprint or by signing up online at Sprint's website. The customer will receive a waiver of the service's monthly recurring charge (MRC). The customer will continue to receive a waiver of the monthly recurring charge (MRC) as long as: 1) the customer remains subscribed to Sprint 7 ¢ AnyTime, 2) the customer continues to be an employee of the airline with which Sprint is partnered and remains a member of the bonus mile program or 3) until such time as Sprint changes or cancels the benefits of this promotion. A customer who subscribes to this option may not: 1) subscribe to Option 1 or Option 2 and 2) subscribe to any other promotions. When a customer discontinues Sprint 7 ¢ AnyTime service, the customer will not receive the waiver on their final Sprint invoice.

This promotion shall remain available for sign-up through December 31, 2004, unless it is changed or canceled by the Company.

(T)

(D)

(D)

Sprint/CVS Discount Prepaid PhoneCard Promotion V

Beginning May 3, 2004, customers who purchase a \$9.99 Sprint/CVS Prepaid PhoneCard will receive \$4.00 off the price for a discounted rate of \$5.99. All rates, terms, and conditions of the Sprint/CVS Prepaid PhoneCard apply. This promotion will be available through May 10, 2004, unless it is changed or cancelled by the Company.

(T)

ISSUED: 12-22-05

Mary Matthews State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE 2 10 0

2-19-06

.7 PROMOTIONAL OFFERINGS (Continued)

(D)

.7 PROMOTIONAL OFFERINGS (Continued)

(D)

(D)

Sprint/CVS Discount Prepaid PhoneCard Promotion VI

Beginning June 7, 2004, customers who purchase a \$29.99 Sprint/CVS Prepaid PhoneCard will receive \$10.00 off the price for a discounted rate of \$19.99. All rates, terms, and conditions of the Sprint/CVS Prepaid PhoneCard apply. This promotion will be available through June 13, 2004, unless it is changed or cancelled by the Company.

(T)

Sprint/CVS Discount Prepaid PhoneCard Promotion VII

Beginning June 21, 2004, customers who purchase a \$19.99 Sprint/CVS Prepaid PhoneCard will receive \$5.00 off the price for a discounted rate of \$14.99. All rates, terms, and conditions of the Sprint/CVS Prepaid PhoneCard apply. This promotion will be available through June 27, 2004, unless it is changed or cancelled by the Company.

(T)

.7 PROMOTIONAL OFFERINGS (Continued)

Savings Plus Promotion

Beginning May 15, 2004, new business customers may be eligible to receive a credit on their monthly invoice depending on the number of services subscribed to. To be eligible for this promotion, a customer must be contacted by Sprint or contact Sprint, request this promotion and must subscribe to more than one of the following services: Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day VI or VII, Sprint Adjustable Rates Plan, or the following deregulated services: Sprint PCS Voice Service or Sprint PCS Data Service.

(D)

(D)

(D)

(D)

Eligible customers who subscribe to more than one of the above services during the promotion period, will receive the following applicable credits on the monthly invoice of their choice. The credit will be applied each month for the life of the account as long as the Customer retains the services as follows:

(D)

Subscription to	Credit
Two services	\$10.00
Three Services	\$20.00
Four Services	\$35.00

This promotion may not be combined with any other promotion. Subscription to this promotion is available through August 31, 2004, unless it is sooner changed or canceled by the Company.

(T)

Sprint Small Business 5% Discount Promotion

Existing Sprint Business Customers may be eligible to receive a 5 percent discount off of their Dial-1, Toll Free and FONCARD usage rate. To be eligible for this promotion, a customer must 1) be an existing customer subscribed to Sprint Adjustable Rates Plan, Sprint Block of Time for Small Business or Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day II or III; and, 2) contact Sprint as instructed in direct mail literature or when contacted by a Sprint representative. Eligible customers will receive a 5 percent discount per month off of their Dial-1, FONCARD and toll free usage rate. The discount will not apply to monthly recurring charges, surcharges or taxes. The discount will be applied as a credit on the customer's invoice for as long as the customer remains subscribed to Sprint Business Adjustable Rates Plan, Sprint Block of Time for Small Business or Sprint Business Flex All Calls All Day II or III. This promotion is available for enrollment through October 20, 2004, unless it is changed or canceled by the Company.

(T)